contributions will be made at the current member contribution rates and that contributions from employers
will be made on the average of the last five years of contributions made in relation to the last five years of
recommended contributions. Based on those assumptions, the plan’s fiduciary net position was projected to be
available to make projected future benefit payments of current plan members through 2033. Therefore, the
long-term expected rate of return on plan investments was applied to projected benefit payments through
2033, and the municipal bond rate was applied to projected benefit payments after that date in determining the
total pension liability.

Sensitivity of the Authority’s proportionate share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the
Discount Rate - The following presents the Authority’s proportionate share of the net pension liability
calculated using the discount rate as disclosed above, as well as what the Authority’s proportionate share of
the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower
(4.39%) or 1-percentage-point higher (6.39%) than the current rate:

1% Current 1%

Decrease Discount Increase
4.39% Rate (5.39%) 6.39%

Authority's proportionate share of
the net pension liability -$   -$   -$

20

Schedule I

Variance
Original Final Favorable
Budget Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Operating revenues:
Service fees 340,400.00$   340,400.00$   339,334.66$   (1,065.34)$
Other operating revenue -   -   60.00   60.00

Total operating revenues 340,400.00   340,400.00   339,394.66   (1,005.34)

Non-operating revenues:
Investment income -   -   415.27   415.27
Miscellaneous income -   -   6,572.93   6,572.93

Total non-operating revenues -   -   6,988.20   6,988.20

Operating appropriations:
Administration:
Salaries and wages 66,481.00   66,481.00   66,556.90   (75.90)
Fringe benefits 14,800.00   14,800.00   11,173.87   3,626.13
Other expenses 34,000.00   34,000.00   29,761.10   4,238.90

Total administration 115,281.00   115,281.00   107,491.87   7,789.13

Cost of providing services:
Other expenses 271,906.00   271,906.00   268,706.48   3,199.52

Total cost of providing services: 271,906.00   271,906.00   268,706.48   3,199.52

Total operating appropriations 387,187.00   387,187.00   376,198.35   10,988.65

Net variance (46,787.00)$   (46,787.00)$   (29,815.49)$   16,971.51$

Reconciliation of Net Income:

Excess/(deficit) from above - Budgetary basis (29,815.49)$

PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
Schedule of Revenues and Costs Compared to Budget

For the year ended June 30, 2015

21

Schedule II

2015 2014

Authority's proportion of the net pension liability
(asset) 0.00000% 0.00000%

Authority's proportionate share of the net
pension liability (asset) -$   -$

Authority's covered-employee payroll 66,556.90$   64,521.68$

Authority's proportionate share of the net
pension liability (asset) as a percentage of its
covered-employee payroll 0.00% 0.00%

Plan fiduciary net position as a percentage of
the total pension liability 52.08% 48.72%

This schedule is presented to illistrate the requirement to show information for 10 years.  However, until a full 10-year trend is
compiled, governments should present information for those years for which information is available.

PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF THE AUTHORITY'S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

22

Schedule III

2015 2014

Contractually required contribution 7,855.00$   -$

Contributions in relation to the
contractually required contribution 7,855.00   -